



28 November 2018
28 November 2018
P.U. (A) 305

WARTA KERAJAAN PERSEKUTUAN

FEDERAL GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PERINTAH GAJI MINIMUM (PINDAAN) 2018

MINIMUM WAGES ORDER (AMENDMENT) 2018

DISIARKAN OLEH/
PUBLISHED BY
JABATAN PEGUAM NEGARA/
ATTORNEY GENERAL'S CHAMBERS

AKTA MAJLIS PERUNDINGAN GAJI NEGARA 2011

PERINTAH GAJI MINIMUM (PINDAAN) 2018

PADA menjalankan kuasa yang diberikan oleh seksyen 23 Akta Majlis Perundingan Gaji Negara 2011 [*Akta 732*], Menteri membuat perintah yang berikut:

Nama dan permulaan kuat kuasa

1. (1) Perintah ini bolehlah dinamakan **Perintah Gaji Minimum (Pindaan) 2018**.

(2) Perintah ini mula berkuat kuasa pada 1 Januari 2019.

Pindaan perenggan 3

2. Perintah Gaji Minimum 2018 [*P.U. (A) 265/2018*], yang disebut “Perintah ibu” dalam Perintah ini, dipinda dengan menggantikan perenggan 3 dengan perenggan yang berikut:

“Kadar gaji minimum

3. Kadar gaji minimum yang kena dibayar kepada seseorang pekerja hendaklah seperti yang berikut:

Kadar gaji minimum			
Bulanan	Harian		Setiap jam
RM1,100.00	Bilangan hari bekerja dalam seminggu		RM5.29
	6	RM42.31	
	5	RM50.77	
	4	RM63.46	

”.

Pindaan perenggan 4

3. Perenggan 4 Perintah ibu dipinda dengan menggantikan perkataan “RM1,050.00” dengan perkataan “RM1,100.00”.

Dibuat 23 November 2018

[KSM/PUU(R) 600-1/2/17/1 Jld. 3(15); PN(PU2)700/V]

M. KULASEGARAN
Menteri Sumber Manusia

NATIONAL WAGES CONSULTATIVE COUNCIL ACT 2011

MINIMUM WAGES ORDER (AMENDMENT) 2018

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 23 of the National Wages Consultative Council Act 2011 [Act 732], the Minister makes the following order:

Citation and commencement

1. (1) This order may be cited as the **Minimum Wages Order (Amendment) 2018**.

(2) This Order comes into operation on 1 January 2019.

Amendment of paragraph 3

2. The Minimum Wages Order 2018 [*P.U. (A) 265/2018*], which is referred to as the “principal Order” in this Order, is amended by substituting for paragraph 3 the following paragraph:

“Minimum wages rates

3. The minimum wages rates payable to an employee shall be as follows:

Minimum wages rate			
Monthly	Daily		Hourly
RM1,100.00	Number of working days in a week		RM5.29
	6	RM42.31	
	5	RM50.77	
	4	RM63.46	

”.

Amendment of paragraph 4

3. Paragraph 4 of the principal Order is amended by substituting for the word “RM1,050.00” the word “RM1,100.00”.

Made 23 November 2018

[KSM/PUU(R) 600-1/2/17/1 Jld. 3(15); PN(PU2)700/V]

M. KULASEGARAN
Minister of Human Resources